FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-04-1998

**3**5

**EET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□ ▼	10	<b>´</b> ▼		
To the Honorable C	ommissio	ner of Paten	- Its	10086729

ad original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Southern Computer Systems, Inc.	Name: Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5 Irondale Industrial Park			
○ Corporation-State - Alabama	City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35210			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes OX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association      General Partnership      Limited Partnership			
Assignment     Merger	☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Alahama limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is affached:  O Yes St No			
Other				
Execution Date: May 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2,035,932			
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes A No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: H. Graham Beene				
Internal Address: Burr & Forman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Suite 3100	Oi Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 420 North 20th Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page in aying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
// \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
H. Graham Beene  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  10/22/98				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information tops				

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK</u>

WHEREAS, Southern Computer Systems, Inc., an Alabama corporation, of 1732 Seventh Avenue South, Birmingham, Alabama, has adopted and used the mark IMAGETRAC, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,035,932 dated February 4, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, and all associated good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Southern Computer Systems, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed at Birmingham, Alabama on the 1st day of May, 1998.

SOUTHERN COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Its President

STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998** 

I, the undersigned, Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that RAYMOND C. GRIFFIN, JR., whose name as President of SOUTHERN COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., an Alabama Corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1st day of May, 1998.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Judy Colongley

Mary Public

In Commission Expires: 4/18/2001

560658.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1807 FRAME: 0781**